
25:AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE 234'1 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 / 139-Applications for Approval 

None£ is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods 
at the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

44239 

44182 

44199 

44180 
44179 

44113 
44158 
44240 

44164 

44169 
44159 

44160 

44171 

44161 

44107 

44106 

44151 

44157 

44196 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

15. 08. 008 Cykelin 23, a dicyclopentadiene co-polymer of linseed oil, used in the manufacture 
of paint and varnishes 

29.24.009 Basacryl salt AN, a quartenary ammonium compound, to be used as a levelling 
agent for dyeing acrylic fibres with cationic dyes 

34.02.000 Atlox F 3780A, an organic surface active agent, for use in the manufacture of 
herbicide 

34.02.000 "Renbrite", for the specialised cleaning of cotton raincoats . . . . . . 
34.02.000 "Solverol", for use as a detergent and surface active agent, in the laundry and dry 

34.02.000 
38 .11.028 
38.11.028 

cleaning industry 
Tryfac 901 K emulsifier, for use in the production of orthene flowable concentrate 
Peropal, to be used as a miticide for use on pip and stone fruit .. 
"Vydate" L nematicide and insecticide for use in the control of nematodes and 

stem weavil 
38. 11. 098 Prevento! CMK and CMK sodium salt, used in the leather industry to prevent 

mould in hides and skins 
38. 11 . 098 Prevento! L to be used in the leather industry to prevent mould in hides and skins 
38.19.297 BASF catalyst R3-11 (about 30% very fine dispersed copper on a carrier with 

activating substances), for the removal of oxygen by catalysis or absorbtion 
from gases and liquids 

38.19.297 Baymer PU 1945 A-0 (Polyether formulation) for slab stock and moulding block 
foaming 

38 .19 .297 Busperse 48, an antifoam, defoamer and deareator, for use in industrial water 
treatment, and for paints, coatings and adhesives 

38 .19 .297 Desmodur PF (Polyisocyanite mixture), for use in the production of polyurethane 
integral skin foam 

38 .19 .297 Desmodur PU 1946 (modified isocynate), for producing slab stock and moulded 
block foaming 

38 .19 .297 Desmorapid trial product PU 1792 (a prepared catalyst), used in the production 
, of Baymer 

38 .19 .297 1 Spiritamylase Novo 150L (San 150L), a liquid gluco-amylase concentrate 
enzyme, used to break down starch and dextrins to glucose by hydrolyzing 
stepwise the alpha 1, 6, links from the non-reducing end of the molecule 

39 .01.012 BASF catalyst Gl-11 (Nickel on magnesium oxide carrier), for the reforming of 
hydrocarbons, such as methane, LPG and LPF, with steam and oxygen or air, and 
used at atmospheric or elevated pressure 

39 .01.012 Hitanol 2330 N resin for the manufacture of rubber adhesives used in the auto-
motive assembly, footwear industry, and many industrial adhesive applications 

44163 39.01.012 
44190 39.01.012 
44162139.01.012 

44165 39 .01.022 

Pocan (Linear saturated polyester) for thermo-plastic processing . . . . 
Resin SK for use in the manufacture of printing inks and clear lacquers .. 
Ultradur, all grades, for injection moulding of technical parts subject to heat 

and to high mechanical loads 
Crosslinking agent trial product PU 1699 (Polyol mixture), for use in the manu

facture of polyurethane elastomers 
44166 

44154 

44227 
44268 
44244 

44243} 
44246 

44241 
44247 
44242 
44191 
44172 

44225 
44156 
44228 

43900 
44193 

44224 

44223 

44271 
44121 

44267 
43533 

44212 

39. 01 . 022 Desmoflex trial product PU 1623, a prepared polyetherglycol compound, used 
for polyurethane casting compounds 

39. 02. 032 Rioflex universal adhesive, for use in the manufacture of business forms printed 

39.07.396 
39.07.396 
39.07.396 
39.07.396 

39.07.396 
39.07.396 
39.07.396 
39.07 396 
40.10.005 

40.14.069 
48.21.038 
51.01.129 

59 .03 .011 
59.08.011 

73.14.011 

73 .14.011 

73.15.049 
73.25.019 

73.40.497 
82.06.008} 
82.06.009 

84.10.009 

on NCR paper 
Automotive fuse boxes unassembled without terminals . . . . 
"Nunc" hygienic liquid dispenser for the collecting and dispensing of liquids .. 
"Nunclon" cell and tissue culture flask, for use in tissue culture work .. 
"Nunclon" cell culture tubes, for use in tissue culture work . . . . 

"Nunclon" micro test plate for use in tissue culture work . . . . . . 
"Nunclon" Petri dishes for use in tissue culture work . . . . . . 
"Nunc" Movettes for the collection and removal of fluids . . . . . . 
Xironet bird netting for the protection of fruit and crops from birds . . . . 
182.88 cm (72 in.) conveyor belting, for use in the manufacture of line spreader 

belts 
Rubber grommets, covers and boots peculiar to automatic wiring harness .. 
Circular and strip recording charts, peculiar to use with recording instruments .. 
Fidenka braiding yarn, single ended 200 denier, for use in the manufacture of 

electric cables, viz: braiding flexible cords for domestic appliances 
Nomex bonded fibre paper for electrical insulation . . . . . . . . 
PVC materials, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 

fashion belts 
Galvanised mild steel wire, 1.25 mm (0.48 in.) and 0.90 mm (0.36 in.), for use in 

the manufacture of electric cables 
Galvanised wire of weaving quality, size: 1.40 mm, 1.00 mm, 0.90 mm and 

0.71 mm for use in the manufacture of wire netting 
Alloy steel to B.S.S. ENI 6 normalised black bar in rounds and flats . . . . 
Stranded steel wire (nylon coated), to be used in the manufacture of lawn edge 

trimmers 
Alloy Clevis grab hooks for logging equipment 
Rotary knives for use on "Kuhn" farm mowers .. 

VM hydraulic pumps, being piston types for working pressures up to 320 bar 
with a maximum capacity of 426 litres per minute, for use in the manufacture 
of hydraulic systems including water blast units and winches 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Other Pref. 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 
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Free• 
Free• 
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Free• 
Free• 
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Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.8 
10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
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10.2 

10.2 
10.3 

10.2 


