THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/139—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
No.	Item		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
44239	15.08.008	Cykelin Z3, a dicyclopentadiene co-polymer of linseed oil, used in the manufacture	Free*	Free*	10.8
44182	29.24.009	of paint and varnishes Basacryl salt AN, a quartenary ammonium compound, to be used as a levelling agent for dyeing acrylic fibres with cationic dyes	Free*	Free*	10.8
44199	34.02.000	Atlox F 3780A, an organic surface active agent, for use in the manufacture of herbicide	Free*	Free*	10.8
44180 44179	34.02.000 34.02.000	"Renbrite", for the specialised cleaning of cotton raincoats	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
44113 44158 44240	34.02.000 38.11.028 38.11.028	cleaning industry Tryfac 901 K emulsifier, for use in the production of orthene flowable concentrate Peropal, to be used as a miticide for use on pip and stone fruit "Vydate" L nematicide and insecticide for use in the control of nematodes and stem weavil	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.8 10.8 10.8
44164	38.11.098	Preventol CMK and CMK sodium salt, used in the leather industry to prevent mould in hides and skins	Free*	Free*	10.8
44169 44159	38.11.098 38.19.297	Preventol L to be used in the leather industry to prevent mould in hides and skins BASF catalyst R3-11 (about 30% very fine dispersed copper on a carrier with activating substances), for the removal of oxygen by catalysis or absorbtion from gases and liquids	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
44160	38.19.297	Baymer PU 1945 A-O (Polyether formulation) for slab stock and moulding block foaming	Free*	Free*	10.8
44171	38.19.297	Busperse 48, an antifoam, defoamer and deareator, for use in industrial water treatment, and for paints, coatings and adhesives	Free*	Free*	10.8
44161	38.19.297	Desmodur PF (Polyisocyanite mixture), for use in the production of polyurethane integral skin foam	Free*	Free*	10.8
44107	38.19.297	Desmodur PU 1946 (modified isocynate), for producing slab stock and moulded block foaming	Free*	Free*	10.8
44106	38.19.297	Desmorapid trial product PU 1792 (a prepared catalyst), used in the production of Baymer	Free*	Free*	10.8
44151	38.19.297	Spiritamylase Novo 150L (San 150L), a liquid gluco-amylase concentrate enzyme, used to break down starch and dextrins to glucose by hydrolyzing stepwise the alpha 1, 6, links from the non-reducing end of the molecule	Free*	Free*	10.8
44157	39.01.012	BASF catalyst Gl-11 (Nickel on magnesium oxide carrier), for the reforming of hydrocarbons, such as methane, LPG and LPF, with steam and oxygen or air, and	Free*		
44196	39.01.012	used at atmospheric or elevated pressure Hitanol 2330 N resin for the manufacture of rubber adhesives used in the automotive assembly, footwear industry, and many industrial adhesive applications	Free*		
44163 44190	39.01.012 39.01.012	Pocan (Linear saturated polyester) for thermo-plastic processing Resin SK for use in the manufacture of printing inks and clear lacquers	Free*		
44162	39.01.012	Ultradur, all grades, for injection moulding of technical parts subject to heat and to high mechanical loads	Free*		••
44165	39.01.022	Crosslinking agent trial product PU 1699 (Polyol mixture), for use in the manufacture of polyurethane elastomers	Free*		
44166	39.01.022	Desmoflex trial product PU 1623, a prepared polyetherglycol compound, used for polyurethane casting compounds	Free*		••
44154	39.02.032	Rioflex universal adhesive, for use in the manufacture of business forms printed on NCR paper	Free*	T	10.0
44227 44268 44244 44243 \	39.07.396 39.07.396 39.07.396 39.07.396	Automotive fuse boxes unassembled without terminals "Nunc" hygienic liquid dispenser for the collecting and dispensing of liquids "Nunclon" cell and tissue culture flask, for use in tissue culture work "Nunclon" cell culture tubes, for use in tissue culture work	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	10.8 10.2 10.2 10.2
44246 ∫ 44241 44247 44242 44191 44172	39.07.396 39.07.396 39.07.396 39.07.396 40.10.005	"Nunclon" micro test plate for use in tissue culture work "Nunclon" Petri dishes for use in tissue culture work "Nunc" Movettes for the collection and removal of fluids Xironet bird netting for the protection of fruit and crops from birds 182.88 cm (72 in.) conveyor belting, for use in the manufacture of line spreader	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2
44225 44156 44228	40.14.069 48.21.038 51.01.129	belts Rubber grommets, covers and boots peculiar to automatic wiring harness Circular and strip recording charts, peculiar to use with recording instruments Fidenka braiding yarn, single ended 200 denier, for use in the manufacture of electric cables, viz: braiding flexible cords for domestic appliances	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.8 10.2 10.8
43900 44193	59.03.011 59.08.011	Nomex bonded fibre paper for electrical insulation	Free*		
44224	73.14.011	fashion belts Galvanised mild steel wire, 1.25 mm (0.48 in.) and 0.90 mm (0.36 in.), for use in the manufacture of electric cables	Free*	Free*	10.8
44223	73.14.011	Galvanised wire of weaving quality, size: 1.40 mm, 1.00 mm, 0.90 mm and 0.71 mm for use in the manufacture of wire netting	Free*	Free*	10.8
44271 44121	73.15.049 73.25.019	Alloy steel to B.S.S. EN16 normalised black bar in rounds and flats Stranded steel wire (nylon coated), to be used in the manufacture of lawn edge	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8 10.2
44267 43533	73.40.497	trimmers Alloy Clevis grab hooks for logging equipment Rotary knives for use on "Kuhn" farm mowers	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.3
44212	82.06.009 \\ 84.10.009	VM hydraulic pumps, being piston types for working pressures up to 320 bar with a maximum capacity of 426 litres per minute, for use in the manufacture of hydraulic systems including water blast units and winches	Free*	Free*	10.2